# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	te Entity Type	
Sonotech, Inc.		06/24/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonotech, Inc.	
Street Address:	774 Marine Drive	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1515060	SOUNDSAFE
Registration Number:	1523075	SOUNDCLEAR
Registration Number:	1532624	NATURAL IMAGE
Registration Number:	1635948	CLEAR IMAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800
Email: bstz\_mail@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008107.G043
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori S. Kozak

TRADEMARK

900109831 REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0623

15/15060

S 115.0

Signature:	/Lori S. Kozak/
Date:	06/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0624 Products, Specifications, MSDS, Pricing, Ordering, etc. @ www.sonotech-inc.com

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Sonotech, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 774

Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98225 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title

owner of the marks and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred

to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Sonotech, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter "Assignee")

with a principal address of 774 Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98225, is desirous

of acquiring said Marks and the above-referenced federal registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Marks, the above identified registrations thereof, including

the right to suc for past infringements.

SONOTECH, INC.

Date:

June 24, 2008

Nama

rearet J. Larson

Little:

President

TRADEMARK EEL: 003802 FRAME: 0625

## Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Status	
SOUNDSAFE	1515060	Industrial ultrasound couplants used to conduct or transmit high frequency sound between an inspection instrument and an industrial part or product being inspected for surface or internal flaws in International Class 1	Registered	
SOUNDCLEAR	1523075	Industrial ultrasound couplants used to conduct or transmit high frequency sound between an inspection instrument and an industrial part or product being inspected for surface or internal flaws in International Class 1	Registered	
NATURAL IMAGE	1532624	Ultrasonic scanning gel for medical use in International Class 5	Registered	
CLEAR IMAGE	1635948	Ultrasonic scanning gel for medical use in International Class 5	Registered	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0626